

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY CDCAC: HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT MEETING REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY, MARCH 7, 2024 – 6:00 P.M.

# <u>NOTICE</u>

THE MEETING IS BROADCAST LIVE AND VIEWABLE ON FRONTIER CHANNEL 29 OR CHARTER SPECTRUM CHANNEL 186 AND LIVE STREAMED ONLINE AT APPLEVALLEY.ORG. FOR INDIVIDUALS NOT PHYSICALLY PRESENT AND STILL WISHING TO MAKE PUBLIC COMMENTS, YOU MAY COMMENT IN ONE OF TWO WAYS:

1) COMMENTS AND CONTACT INFORMATION CAN BE EMAILED TO PUBLICCOMMENT@APPLEVALLEY.ORG

2) A REQUEST TO SPEAK CAN BE EMAILED TO THE SAME ADDRESS AS ABOVE AND AT THE TIME OF THE REQUESTED AGENDA ITEM, THE TOWN CLERK WILL PLACE A PHONE CALL TO THE COMMENTER AND ALLOW THEM TO SPEAK TO THE COUNCIL VIA SPEAKER PHONE DURING THE LIVE MEETING FOR UP TO THREE MINUTES.

Materials related to an item on this agenda, submitted to the Committee after distribution of the agenda packet, are available for public inspection in the Town Clerk's Office at 14955 Dale Evans Parkway, Apple Valley, CA during normal business hours. Such documents are also available on the Town of Apple Valley website at <u>www.applevalley.org</u> subject to staff's ability to post the documents before the meeting.

The Town of Apple Valley recognizes its obligation to provide equal access to those individuals with disabilities. Please contact the Town Clerk's Office, at (760) 240-7000, two working days prior to the scheduled meeting for any requests for reasonable accommodations.

## **REGULAR MEETING**

The Regular meeting is open to the public and will begin at 6:00 p.m.

### **CALL TO ORDER**

### **ROLL CALL**

Chairperson Lovato \_\_\_\_\_; Vice-Chairperson Whittingham\_\_\_\_\_ Committee Members: Munoz\_\_\_\_\_; Harrison\_\_\_\_\_; Simon\_\_\_\_\_;

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## **ELECTION OF NEW OFFICERS**

- 1. Nomination of Chairperson
- 2. Nomination of Vice-Chairperson

## **RECESS FOR REORGANIZATION**

### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

1. Approval of minutes of the last CDCAC meeting on March 6, 2023.

### PUBLIC COMMENTS

Anyone wishing to address an item <u>not</u> on the agenda, or an item that is <u>not</u> scheduled for a public hearing at this meeting, may do so at this time. California State Law does not allow the Commission to act on items not on the agenda, except in very limited circumstances. Your concerns may be referred to staff or placed on a future agenda.

## PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS

**2. 2024-2025 CDBG Allocations.** Presentation on the 2024-2025 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funding and allow CDCAC to discuss and recommend CDBG allocations for the 2024-2025 program year.

**APPLICANT:** Community Development Block Grant

**RECOMMENDATION:** CDCAC to allocate 2024-2025 CDBG funding to eligible applicants.

**PREPARED BY:** Daniel Perez, Housing Consultant

OTHER BUSINESS:

CDCAC COMMENTS:

STAFF COMMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: